



Flashing Light Kit

Models: B10, SpeedGleam Rider



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

Installation Time: 1 Hour

TOOLS REQUIRED: 5/16", 10mm, 9/16" wrench, Phillips screwdriver and cable-tie cutters.

FOR SAFETY: Before installing kit, park on level surface, turn off machine and disconnect the black negative (-) battery cable from battery pack.

1. Remove the hole cover plate from seat plate.
2. Mount the light bracket (5) to seat plate using hardware provided.
3. Mount the flashing light (1) to bracket (5) using hardware provided.
4. Install two grommets (10) into light bracket and seat plate as shown.
5. Starting under the seat plate, route the jumper harness (8) as shown and connect it to the two flashing light wires (yellow to red and black to black).
6. Secure jumper harness to light bracket with cable-ties (9) as shown.
7. Connect the jumper harness (8) to the available connector located under the seat plate. The connector is labeled "Optional Flashing Light".
8. Re-connect battery connection and test drive machine to ensure flashing light kit is operating properly.

9013017 Kit Contents

Item	Part No.	Description	Qty
1	1017250*	Light, Flashing, Amb, 12- 48vdc	1
	55272*	Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga	2
2	1045487	Screw, Pan, Phl, M5x0.08x16, blk	2
3	01683	Washer, Flat, 10, ss	2
4	09739	Nut, Hex, Lock, M5x0.08, nl, ss	2
5	1202081	Bracket, Wldt, Light, Flash	1
6	01684	Washer, Flat, 0.27B, 0.69D, .05, ss	3
7	08712	Nut, Hex, Lock, M6x1.00, nl, ss	3
8	1202650	Harness, Jumper, Light	1
9	130773	Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0	3
10	10632-2	Grommet, Rbr, 0.62id, f/09h, .12 mtl	2
* Pre-assembled			

